PARTICIPANT ENTRY FORM

Diversity Art Contest

Complete this form and attach to the back of your artwork.

Terms & Conditions : To participate in the Diversity Art Contest you must be an eligible resident at a Royal American managed community or you must be a Royal American employee. Please see contest rules to prevent poster disqualification.						
How are you eligible?	l'm a resident		I'm a Royal American employee			
Full Name :						
Property Name :						
Full Address :						
E-Mail :		Phone :				
Date Of Birth :		Age :				
Category Level (Select ONLY One)					
Kindergarten - 3	rd Grade	A	Adult (18 and over)			
4th - 6th Grade		S	Senior (55 and over)			
7th - 9th Grade		P	Persons with Special Needs			
10th - 12th Grade	•					
School Name	:					
Parent or Guardian Required for contestants under the age of 18	:					

Just by entering the Diversity Art Contest, I hereby represent that I am eligible to receive this prize under the contest rules eligibility. I hereby give Royal American Companies, its members and/or affiliates the absolute right and permission to use my artwork to publish as Royal American sees fit without compensation. I acknowledge that I have read this document and agree to its terms.

Signature	Signature			
	Diversity@royalamerican.com	850-769-8981		



Diversity Art Contest POLICY & RULES

PLEASE FOLLOW THESE RULES TO PREVENT ARTWORK DISQUALIFICATION

1. All contestants submitting artwork **<u>MUST</u>** be a resident of a Royal American managed community or an employee of the Royal American Companies.

Categories:

- Kindergarten 3rd Grade, 4th 6th Grade, 7th 9th Grade, 10th 12th Grade (must currently be enrolled in the 2022-2023 school year)
- Adults (18 and over)
- Seniors (55 and over)
- Persons with Special Needs/Disabilities (all age groups)

2. Your submission must be an original concept and execution and is not a copy or reproduction of the work of another.

3. Artwork must be submitted on a 8.5 in. x 11 in. print paper or heavy art paper (portrait or landscape layouts accepted).

4. Any medium may be used (paint, crayons, colored pencils, collage, etc.) but must be protected against damage.

5. Use Diversity and Inclusion as the focal point of the poster to convey a positive message. A few examples: appearance; racial differences; physical or mental ability; language, religious or cultural differences; socioeconomic status; sexual orientation or identity; gender identity, positive attitude; inclusiveness; acceptance; anti-bullying; equality; kindness; empowerment; or any topic which you believe furthers our theme of "**One Love**" through diversity and inclusion.

6. Including the words "Diversity" or "**One Love**" is NOT MANDATORY.

7. Entries will be judged by Royal American's Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Committee. Artwork will be judged on the artist's ability to create a submission with the contest theme. Judges will consider: **INTERPRETATION** of the theme "One Love"; **ORIGINALITY** of submission; **QUALITY**: Is the artwork submission appealing to the eye; **OVERALL ARTISTIC ABILITY**: Does the artwork submission show some degree of creativity and skill for its submission group; **REPRODUCTION**: Can artwork be reproduced with reasonable quality and clarity.

8. Use of licensed cartoon characters, product brands, and logos are not permitted. Do not include your name on the front of the poster. Please use the PARTICIPANT ENTRY FORM to include contact information.

9. A PARTICIPANT ENTRY FORM must be completed, legible, and attached with tape to the back side of each submission. Incomplete forms will make submissions ineligible. Adult entry forms do not require school or parent information.

10. All artwork submitted to Royal American Companies becomes the property of Royal American Companies, who have the right to use the art for publicity, publications and advertisements. ARTWORK WILL NOT BE RETURNED.

11. All entries MUST be received by the Royal American Management Office no later than **FRIDAY**, **OCTOBER 28**, **2022** by **5:00PM CST**. Please include a PARTICIPANT ENTRY FORM on the back side of each art submission.

12. Prizes will be mailed directly to the winners in each category.

13. Contact diversity@royalamerican.com with any questions or concerns.